

Amend **HB 8** (House Committee Printing) as follows:

(1) On page 3, line 6, strike "21.11(a)(2)" and substitute "21.11(a)".

(2) On page 7, lines 12-13, strike "Section 3g(a)(1)(C), (D), or (E)" and substitute "Section 3g(a)(1)(D) or (E)".

(3) On page 9, line 27, through page 10, line 1, strike "Section 21.11(a)(1) (Indecency with a child), 22.011 (Sexual assault)," and substitute "Section 22.011 (Sexual assault)".

(4) On page 12, line 23, through page 13, line 2, strike SECTION 10 of the bill.

(5) Renumber existing SECTIONS of the bill as necessary.